UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
2SC5353                    NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR
14www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 4
Copyright © 2005 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R203-031,A
HIGH VOLTAGE NPN
TRANSISTOR
�  DESCRIPTION
Switching Regulator and High Voltage Switching Applications

1
*Pb-free plating product number: 2SC5353L
� ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number Pin Assignment
Normal Lead Free Plating
Package
1 2 3
Packing
2SC5353-TA3-T 2SC5353L-TA3-T TO-220 B C E Tube
2SC5353-TF3-T 2SC5353L-TF3-T TO-220F B C E Tube
2SC5353L-TA3-T
(1)Packing Type
(2)Package Type
(3)Lead Plating
(1) T: Tube
(2) TA3: TO-220, TF3: TO-220F
(3) L: Lead Free Plating, Blank: Pb/Sn
2SC5353                    NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 4
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R203-031,A
� ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING (Tc = 25℃)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT